RESOLUTIONNO. _ 53 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, PURSUANT TO THE JOBS FUND PROGRAM, TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO INCENTIVE AGREEMENT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH
MAKETIME, INC., INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE INCENTIVE FROM
$100,000.00 TO $150,000.00 IN CONSIDERATION OF THE CREATION AND
RETENTION OF AT LEAST FIVE (5) ADDITIONAL NEW JOBS WITH AN AVERAGE
HOURLY WAGE OF AT LEAST $35.00, EXCLUSIVE OF BENEFITS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, pursuant to the Jobs Fund Program, be and hereby is authorized to execute
the Amendment to Incentive Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference, and any related documents, with Maketime, Inc., increasing the amount of the
incentive from $100,000.00 to $150,000.00 in consideration of the creation and retention
of at least five (5) additional new jobs with an average hourly wage of at least $35.00,
exclusive of benefits.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $50,000.00, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Maketime, Inc., from account #1144-136101-78103, pursuant to
the terms of the Amendment to Incentive Agreement and any related documents.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  January 30, 2018

/ﬁ\" ai"z’*réﬁ"a"ﬁ
MAYOR U VI

LAl

CLERK OF URBbM COUNTY COUNCIL
0039-18:CEE:X:\Cases\MOED\18-LE0001\LEG\00597682.DOCX




